                    
Численность населения  по администрации  сельского поселения «Мохча»
на 01.01.2016 года





	  
	Число
хозяйст-в
	Посто-
янное насе
ление
	Пенсии
онеры
	Рабо
таю
щие
	Нера
бота
ющие
	Дети
	Студен
ты

          
	РА

   МЛС
	Авто
легков.
     /
грузовые
	Трактор
      /
Буран

	Мохча
	372
	1042
	303
	279
	201
	221
	38
	 2/3
	104
	24
	18
	28

	Гам
	180
	490
	148
	116
	105
	100
	21
	2/-
	52
	6
	7
	12

	Косъель
	6
	19
	3
	5
	6
	4
	1
	1/ -
	1
	-
	-
	-

	Мошъюга
	111
	319
	105
	89
	65
	42
	18
	-/1
	30
	2
	5
	6

	Щель
	19
	69
	14
	16
	23
	15
	1
	-/-
	6
	-
	1
	5

	Всего
	680
	1939
	573
	505
	400
	382
	79
	/4
	193
	32
	31
	51



                          Поголовье скота  по администрации  сельского поселения «Мохча»
на 01.01.2016 года


	
	коровы
	нетели 
	бычки
	молодняк (телки)
КРС
	Лошади рабочие
	Лошади
до 3х лет
	овцы
	Овце
матки
	козы
   /     матки
	Птицы 
 /несушки
	Кро
лики/
матки
	олени
	свиньи

	Мохча
	97
	3
	17
	35
	133
	20
	38
	14
	9 /6
	83/32
	30/11
	23(самки22)
	-

	Гам
	44
	2
	17
	40
	101
	30
	-
	-
	13 /7
	46/ 29
	- /-
	-
	-

	Косъель
	2
	1
	1
	2
	8
	4
	-
	-
	-   / -
	-/-
	-
         -
	-
	-

	Мошъюга 
	41
	3
	7
	17
	40
	1
	5
	3
	-
	3/2
	-/-
	-
	-

	Щель
	29
	5
	16
	3
	35
	14
	-
	-
	-
	-/-
	- /-
	-
	-

	Всего
	213
	14
	58
	97
	317
	69
	43
	17
	22/13
	132/63
	30/11
	23
	-



 






